

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC NO.6338-6342/07 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)...../2007

G.P. ANUSHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/07/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suriya Senthil, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mr. V.Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. Durgesh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

Admissions already effected shall not be disturbed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER